## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, CAPITAL DIVISION-A, PWD, ARUNACHAL PRADESH, ITANAGAR

No.: CDA/W-3/6A/2020-21/e-T-02/1185-90

## NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER (Publicity Notice)

The Executive Engineer, Capital Division-A, PWD, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar, on behalf of the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh invites online item rate tender from all eligible registered contractors in Class-I categories domiciled within the territorial jurisdiction of the District Papumpare and shall be governed by the provision defined under Arunachal Pradesh District Based Entrepreneurs and Professionals (Incentives, Development & Promotional) Act 2015 with up-to-date Amendment Act, 2020 notified in Arunachal Pradesh Extra-Ordinary Gazette vide No. 247, Vol-XXVII, dated 2<sup>nd</sup> November 2020 for following work:

Sl. No.	NIT No.	Name of work & Location	Estimated cost put to bid	Earnest Money	Period of completion
1	2	3	4	5	6
1. CDA/ W-3/6A/ 2020-21/ e-T-02		Establishment of a Seismic Isolated Training Research and Quality Control Institute under PWD at Itanagar near T.T. Plant, Nyokum Lapang (Package-I: Building civil portion, Services & Furniture)	<b>₹1463.00</b> Lakh	₹14,63,000.00 for APST and ₹24,63,000.00 for Non-APST Contractors	24 (Twenty- four) Months

The period of availability of online bid/ date and time of pre-bid meeting/ date and time of online bid submission and date and time of opening of the bids are given as under:-

	of tenders online bidders	Date and Time of Pre- Bid Meeting	Last date and time for submission/ uploading of Technical & Financial bids	Date and Time of opening of Bids	
From	То			Technical Bids	Financial Bids
22/07/2021 (1100 Hrs.)	04/08/2021 (1100Hrs.)	30/07/2021 (1230 Hrs.)	04/08/2021 (1200 Hrs.)	06/08/2021 (1230 Hrs.)	To be notified later

1. The tender forms and other details can be obtained from <a href="https://arunachaltenders.gov.in">https://arunachaltenders.gov.in</a>.

2. The bidding documents downloaded from the website should not be tampered and if any such tampering is noticed before and after the opening of the bids, the bidders shall be penalized and blacklisted.

3. The bids can be submitted in electronic format in the website <a href="https://arunachaltenders.gov.in">https://arunachaltenders.gov.in</a> within the specified time by paying Bid Fee (non-refundable) in the form of demand draft of ₹2000/- (Rupees two thousand) only drawn in favour of "Executive Engineer, Capital Division-A, PWD, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar" payable at any scheduled Bank, at Itanagar for the work listed in the tender. (The copy of Bid Fee document and receipt of Bid Fee shall also be scanned and uploaded to the e-tendering website by the intending bidders within the specified bid submission date and time).

Before submission of online bids, the bidders must ensure that the scanned copy of all the necessary documents have been attached with the Bids. The details of the cost of documents and the Bid Security specified in the tender document should be same as submitted online (Scanned copies), otherwise will be summarily rejected. The department does not take any responsibility for delay caused due to non-availability or slow internet connection or network, traffic jam etc. for online bids.

- 4. Initial Criteria of eligibility for submission of bid documents for APPWD as well as Non-APPWD contractors:
  - (a) The bidder should not have more than 2 (two) existing tender works in any of departments under Government of Arunachal Pradesh for which he shall make a declaration to be executed in an Affidavit that he is not engaged in more than two tender works under the State Government of Arunachal Pradesh. (Affidavit shall be signed before First Class Magistrate).
  - (b) The Bidder should have satisfactorily completed 3 (three) similar works each of value not less than ₹585.00 lakh (40% of estimated cost put to tender) or 2 (two) similar works each value not less than ₹877.00 lakh (60% of estimated cost put to tender) or 1 (one) work of value not less than ₹1170.00 lakh (80% of estimated cost put to tender) during the last 7 (seven) years ending last day of month previous to the one in which tenders are invited.

For the purpose of this clause 'similar work' means the works of "Construction of RCC framed structure multi-storied buildings involving E&M with minimum one building of five storeys (G+4) or completing balance construction work of one building (i/c structural work) minimum upto five storey". The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of completion to the last day of month previous to the one in which tenders are invited.

- (c) Any agency involved / engaged in litigation/ arbitration with the Department at present or blacklisted with any Govt. / Autonomous organization are discouraged and disqualified from participation in this tender. In the event of such disclosure at later stage even after acceptance/ award of work, shall automatically lead to termination of contract including forfeiture of earnest money including security deposit.
- (d) Other details of NIT & eligibility criteria can be seen from bid document.

Executive Engineer Capital Division-A

PWD, AP, Itanagar

## No. No.: CDA/W-3/6A/2020-21/e-T-02/

Dated / /2021

## Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer (WZ), PWD, AP, Itanagar for information please.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (EZ), PWD, AP, Itanagar for information with a request to upload the same in website <a href="www.arunachalpwd.org">www.arunachalpwd.org</a> on or before 22/07/2021 for wide publicity please.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Capital Complex, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh for information please.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, Papumpare District, Yupia, Arunachal Pradesh for information please.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer, Capital Circle, PWD, AP, Itanagar, for information please.
- 6. Assistant Engineer Capital Division No. 6/A, PWD, AP, Itanagar for information.

7. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer Capital Division-A PWD, AP, Itanagar